

GOVERNMENT TENDER NOTICE

Notice Inviting Tender Nos.95,96,97,99 & 100/SERI/PCR/CooB/2017-'18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the **Executive Engineer**, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for Constructional works in Coochbehar district from the enlisted contractors of P.W. Deptt. (Elec.), CB Directorate, as well as from the bonafide experienced and resourceful outside contractors having experience in such type of works in Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT No.	Name of the Work.	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion.
95	Repairing of Office-cum-Grainage Building (Gr. Floor + 1st floor) at S.D.F.,Dinhata, Coochbehar under P.C.R.	Rs.2,33,622/- (Rupees two lakh thirty three thousand six hundred twenty two) only.	Rs.5,845/- (Rupees five thousand eight hundred forty five) only.	S.D.F., Dinhata, Coochbehar.	1(one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
96	Construction of disinfection Tank (having size 12 x 10 ft.) at S.D.F.,Dinhata, Coochbehar under P.C.R.	Rs.59,625/- (Rupees fifty nine thousand six hundred Twenty five)only	Rs.1,495/- (Rupees one thousand four hundred ninety five) only.	-do-	-do-
97	Installation of water pipe-line to Rearing House No.1 & 2 at Dinhata, Coochbehar under P.C.R.	Rs.63,887/- Rupees sixty three thousand eight hundred eighty seven) only.	Rs.1,600/- (Rupees one thousand six hundred)only.	-do-	-do-
99	Thorough repairing of 2(two) Nos. Toilet with new S&P works and allied works at Sericulture Demonstration Farm, Baxiganj, Coochbehar under P.C.R. works.	Rs.1,73,751/- (Rupees one lakh seventy three thousand seven hundred fifty one) only	Rs.4,345/- (Rupees four thousand three hundred forty five) only.	S.D.F., Baxiganj, Coochbehar.	-do-
100	Thorough repairing of Doors & window of Rearing House No.1 with netting & other allied works at Sericulture Demonstration Farm, Baxiganj, Coochbehar under P.C.R.	Rs.2,40,270/- (Rupees two lakh forty thousand two hundred seventy)only.	Rs.6,010/- (Rupees six thousand ten)only.	-do-	-do-

The quotation Papers (N.I.T., Schedule of Works, & Form : 2911(i/ii) etc.) may be obtained/downloaded from seriwb.gov.org at free of cost. Duly filled quotation to be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelope - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T. No....., Sl.No. of Work. Name of the Agency and it should contain copy of Self Attested i) PAN Card. (ii) Last I.T. Return. (AY 2016-17) (iii) GST IN Registration Certificate which is valid for the current period. (iv) Professional Tax Clearance and Challan for the last financial year. (v) Credential for Similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender value), and E.M.D. Sealed.

Envelope - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T.No....., Sl.No. of Work. Name of Agency and should contain filed on 2911 (ii) quoting in Rate both in figure and words, and Sealed.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (**I & II**) should be put in a bigger Envelope and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.


Last date and time of submission of Tender	23-03-2018 upto 3-00 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata.
Date of opening of Tender	23.03.2018 at 3-30 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture)**, West Bengal 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata - 700 013 on any working days and in website : seriwb.gov.org.

N.S.C. K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque of a Nationalized Bank will be considered.

The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this N.I.T., the general and other terms and conditions will be binding upon all concerned.


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Memo.No: 4061(3) (ENG/CIVIL/PCR/CoB/1 (Vol.-3),

Dated, 22/02/2018.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. The Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Coochbehar.
2. The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.
3. The Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

22/2/18

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Priced schedule for through repairing of 2 Nos. Office Toilet with new S & P works and allied works at S.D.F., Baxigunj, Coochbehar under P.C.R. during the year 2017-'18.

Sl.No	Description of the Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount Rs.
1.	Dismantling all types of plain concrete works, stacking serviceable materials for Toilet.	2.50m ³	Rs.939.00/m ²	2,348.00
2.	Removing sludge from septic Tank by methor labour upto 30 users within a lead of 150mtr.	2 Nos.	@Rs.2,112.00/No.	4,224.00
3.	Constructing inspection pits, 600mm x 600 mm. x 6mm. depthwith all cost of labour and materials with River Bazree	2 Nos.	@Rs.6,339/No.	12,678.00
4.	Supplying, fitting, fixing - Best quality Indian make 5.50mm.thick Mirror 450 x 300mm	4 Nos.	@Rs.367.00/No.	1,468.00
5.	Supplying, fitting, fixing - 32mm. flush pipe for Indian W.C. PVC pipe.	2 Nos.	@Rs.155.00/No	310.00
6.	Supplying, fitting, fixing - Anglo Indian W.C. in white Glazed with "P" Trap.	1 No.	@Rs. 3,104.00/No.	3,104.00
7.	Supplying, fitting, fixing - Orissa pattern water closet in white Glazed.....530mm. x 410mm.	1 No.	@Rs.1,522.00/No.	1,522.00
8.	Supplying, fitting, fixing - Closet seat of appvd. Make with Lid and C.P. hinges Best toilet white solid type.	1 No.	@Rs. 715.00/No.	715.00
9.	Supplying, fitting, fixing -Flat Back Urinals in white Vitreous China-warewooden block complete 470x280x340mm. (i) In Toilet 2 Nos. & (ii) Outside New Urinal 1 No.	3 Nos.	@Rs.945.00/No.	2,835.00
10.	Dismantling Indian W.C. including taking out base old damaged.	2 Nos.	@Rs.45.00/No.	90.00
11.	Supplying, fitting, fixing - Cast Iron soil pipe only to IS - 3989/1970, IS - 1720/1964 with bobbins, 100mm. dia. (3.00 x2 Toilets).	6mtr.	@Rs.688.00/mtr.	4,128.00
12.	Supplying, fitting, fixing - C.I. extension pipes for using traps only etc. 100mm.x450mm.	4 Nos.	@Rs.616.00/No.	2,464.00
13.	Supplying, fitting, fixing - UPVC (B-type) pipes of appvd. Make single socket 3mtr. length, (80 Schedule) i) 75mm. dia.	6 mtr.	@Rs.384/mtr.	2,304.00
14.	Supplying, fitting, fixing - white Vitreous China best approved make wash Basin with C.I. brackets, C.P. pillar cock, 15mm.dia, connector pipe, waste pipe etc. 550mm.x400mm.	2 Nos.	@Rs. 2,208.00/No.	4,416.00
15.	S/F/F - P.V.C. connector pipe 900mm. long.	6 Nos.	@Rs.147.00/No.	882.00
16.	S/F/F - P.V.C. waste pipe with PVC coupling. 1050mtr. length. 32mm.	6 Nos.	@Rs.190.00No.	1,140.00
17.	S/F/F - Low - down cistern 10 ltrs. Capacity.	2 Nos.	@Rs.1,015/No.	2,030.00
18.	S/F/F - Storage Tank 1000 Ltr. Capacity witu closed top (Black) sink.	1 No.	@Rs.5,218.00/No.	5,218.00
19.	Punching holes in Tank.	2 Nos.	@Rs.19.00/No.	38.00
20.	Labour charges for hoisting P.V.C. Tank from Gr.Level to Roof of Ground floor.	1 No.	@Rs.96.00/No.	96.00
21.	Labour charges for dismantling G.I. pipe line with fittings. 15mm. (Old & damaged)	50.00mtr.	@Rs.6.00/mtr.	300.00

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),
West Bengal

	Supplying, fitting, fixing - P.V.C. pipes for exposed work of appvd. Make conforming to ASTM D - 1785..... (i) 15mm. dia. - (ii) 25mm. dia - (iii) 40mm. dia -	30.00mtr. 50.00mtr. 25.00mtr.	@Rs.106.00/mtr. @Rs.208.00/mtr. @Rs.403.00/mtr.	3,180.00 10,400.00 10,075.00
23.	Supplying, fitting & fixing of G.I. pipes of TATA make with all necessary accessories etc. i) 40mm. dia (M).	18.00mtr.	@Rs.400.00/mtr.	7,200.00
24.	Supplying, fitting & fixing of Gunmetal wheel valve of appvd. Brand and make brand..... (i) 25mm. dia. - (ii) 40mm. dia -	2 Nos. 1 No.	@Rs.912.00/No. @Rs.1,646.00/No.	1,824.00 1,646.00
25.	S/F/F - P.V.C. Stop cock/Bib cock (PTMT) best quality (Water Tek)/Emcus/ATm.	16 Nos.	@Rs.154.00/No.	2,464.00
26.	80mm. x 40mm. reducing Tee	1 No.	@Rs.468.00/No.	468.00
27.	Brick work with 1st class Bricks in cement mortar (1:4) (a) In foundation & plinth (b) In superstructure (1:4)	1.00m ³ 0.50m ³	@Rs.5,121.00/m ³ @Rs.5,344.00/m ³	5,121.00 2,672.00
28.	125mm. thick brick work (1:4) with 1st class Bricks.	1.00m ²	@Rs.668.00/m ²	668.00
29.	Ordinary cement concrete works (1:1.5:3) with River Bazree.	0.50m ³	@Rs.4,728.00/m ³	2,364.00
30.	Ordinary cement concrete work (1:2:4) with River Bazree.	1.60m ³	@Rs.3,989.00/m ³	6,382.00
31.	Single brick flat soling etc.	9.00m ²	@Rs.321.00/m ²	2,889.00
32.	Hire & Labour charges for shutter etc.	3.00m ²	@Rs.328.00/m ²	984.00
33.	Reinforcement for oreionforced concrete works etc. TATA. Make.	28 Kgs.	@Rs.57.60/kg.	1,613.00
34.	Striping off work out plaster and racking out joints etc.	50.00m ²	@Rs.19.00/m ²	950.00
35.	Plaster to wall, floor ceiling etc. etc . (i) with 15mm.thick plaster (1:4)	60.00m ²	@Rs.154.00/m ²	9,240.00
36.	Neat cement punning.	10.00m ²	@Rs.34.00/m ²	340.00
37.	White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly 2-coats.	200.00 m ²	@Rs.18.14/m ²	3,628.00
38.	S/F/F - 1st quality ceramic tiles in walls, floors to match with the existing works....grout materials etc.(coloured) 300x300. (a) In floor ... (b) In wall ...	9.00m ² 25.00m ²	@Rs.734.00/m ² @Rs.741.00/m ²	660.00 18,525.00
39.	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint etc. 2-coats. (i) On Timber (ii) On steel or Metal surface.	20.00/m ² 10.00/m ²	@Rs.81.00/m ² @Rs.77.00/m ²	1,600.00 770.00

Rs. 1,53,599.00

Add : 6% State GST (+)

Rs. 18,432.00

Add : 6% Central GST (+)

Rs. 1,72,031.00

Add : 1% Labour Cess (+)

Rs. 1,720.00

TOTAL :

Rs. 1,73,751.00

(Rupees one lakh seventy three thousand seven hundred fifty one)only.


Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),
West Bengal.